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SUMMARY
October 2008

TRAINING:

One Sergeant attended Internal Affairs Investigation training

One Sergeant attended Identity Theft training

One Officer attended Taser recertification

One Sergeant attended a 40-hour Homicide Investigation class

One Sergeant and the CSO attended NIMS Incident Command training

D.U.l. ARRESTS:

Department personnel made (3) D.U.I. arrest in October. This compares to 3 for the
same period last year.

HOUSEWATCH:

Department personnel conducted 815 house checks in October.

ALARMS:

During the reporting period, Department personnel responded to 79 Burglar Alarms, 11
Trouble Alarms, 11 Fire Alarms and 3 Panic/Hold-up alarm [104 total].

OTHER:

826 Wireless and 63 Wire line 9-1-1 calls were received.
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Monthly Report
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Damage to Property
10-6-08 A property manager for a Brinker Road residence reported that

someone had broken windows and gained entry into the unattached garage. On
a second occasion, 10-13-08, the garage was again broken into and a minibike
was taken. Officers searched the area and were unable to locate anything of
evidentiary value. The home was placed on an extra watch. The officer pursued
a few possible leads; the minibike was eventually located.

10-11-08 A Steeplechase Road resident reported that someone has
damaged cement planters at the end of his driveway. No one was seen in the
area.

10-21-08 A Barrington resident reported that while she walking in the prairie
off of Buckley Road, she parked her vehicle on the side of the road. When she
returned, she discovered that her rear window had been broken out with a large
rock. No one was seen in the area. In checking the area, the officer located a
couple other vehicles that also had windows broken out. The officer was unable

to locate the offender.

Burglary

10-14-08 A Lake Cook Road resident reported that someone entered their
unlocked home and removed a statue. The resident advised that they were
home at the time and heard the front door, but thought it was their daughter. The
statue was later discovered missing. TOT Detectives.

DETECTIVE SUMMARY: During an interview with the victims, Detectives
learned that there had been solicitors at the residence over a week prior to the
incident that was cited for soliciting without a permit. Detective will attempt to
contact the subjects for an interview. Case pending further developments.

Lost Property

10-28-08 A Barrington Hills Road resident reported that while he was en
route to Fox River Grove Ace Hardware to return a rented stump grinder,
somewhere along the way, it fell from the trailer. He was unable to locate it when
re-tracing his route. Report generated for documentation only. No further action

taken.
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Domestic Situation

A Braeburn Lane resident reported that her estranged husband is threatening her
and possibly her horses over money that he owes his parents and wants her and
her parents to help re-pay. The officer did hear one phone conversation, on
speaker phone, while he was present. The complainant did not want the officer
to contact her estranged husband or his parents; she just wanted the police to be
aware of the situation. No further action taken at this time.



BARRINGTON HILLS P.D,

REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 10/01/08 - 10/31/08
TIME: 0000-2400

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

7790

0610
0625

0820

1310

1740

2410
2461
2470
2480

2820
2890

5001
9002
9004
9010
9011

9022
9024
9029
9031
9039

9040
9041
9050
9053
9056
9058
9059
9060

9061

Arrest W/Report

Burglary
Residential Burglary
BURGLARY TOTAL

Theft $300 and Under
THEFT TOTAL

Criminal Damage to Property
CRIMINAL DAMAGE/TRESP. TOTAL

Runaway {(Juvenile)
OFFENSES INV. CHILDREN TOTAL

Driving Under Infl. of Alcohol

Operating Uninsured vehicle

No Drivers License

Suspended, Revoked Drivers License
MOTOR VEH, OFFENSES TOTAL

Telephone Threat
All Other Disorderly Conduct Off.
DISORDERLY CONDUCT TOTAL

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY POLICE
OTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT
CELLULAR 9-1-1 caLL
Public Works/Assist
SERV. TO OTHER AGENCY TOTAL

Premise Check

House Watch Reguest

Civil Probtem

Lock Outs

Other Public Service
PUBLIC SERVICE TOTAL

Assist Utility Company
Street Repairs
Wire Down
Burning Complaints-Yard Waste
Solicitor Complaints
Loud Noise Complaints
Other Public complaints
Check For well Being
PUBLIC COMPLAINTS TOTAL
Lost Articles

POLICE INFORMATION and JPLANNING SYSTEM
' ,\UL‘
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SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS
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SARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

{EPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 10/01/08 - 10/31/08

: 0000-2400

-SA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

9071
9072
9073
9075
9083

9101
9102
9103
9104
9110
9112
9115
9116
9121
9122

9209
9210
9211
9212
9213
9214
9215

9078
9080
9084
4090
9440
9443
9444
9714

9511
9512
9513
9514
9517

951y

9562

LOST/FOUND/MISSING TOTAL

Citizen Assist
Fingerprinting
Shots Fired Complaint-No Arrest
TASK FORCE ACTIVITY
Assist Ambulance
DEPARTMENTAL SERVICES TOTAL

Suspicious Auto
Suspicious Noise
Ssuspicious Person
Domestic Trouble
Driving Complaint
Suspicious Circumstance
Hunting/Trapping Complaints 8-3-18
Mini-Bike
Fishing Complaints  8-3-1D
911 Hang-Up Calls
INVESTIGATION QUASI-CRIM TOTAL

Stray Dogs

Stray Other Animals

Rarking Dog Complaint

Sick/Injured Animal

Dead Animal

Lost Animal

Stray Animal-Trans. Golf-Rose
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS TOTAL

COMMUNICATIONS PROBLEMS

ICIIA ALECS-ALERTS PROBLEMS

RADIO PROBLEMS

WORK ORDER-OTHER

TARGET SHOOTING PERMIT

BHPD OFC FIRING WEAPON

Internal Reports

Background Investigations
ADMINISTRATION TOTAL

Traffic Control
Escorts
Motorist Assist
Thoroughfare Chstructiens
TRAFFIC SIGNS DOWN
TRAFFIC SIGNALS QUT
Abandoned Autos
TRAFFIC RELATED SERVICES TOTAL

Accident Involving Injury

POLICE INFORMATION and
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BARRINGTON HILLS P.D.

REPORT SELECTED BY:
DATE: 10/01/08 - 10/31/08
TIME: 0000-2400

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION

9563
9564
9566
9575
9578
9580

9582
9583
9631
9633
9685

9600
9601
9602
9603
9604
9606
9607
9608
9610
9611
9612
9616
9625
9626
9629
9635
9636
9645
9648
9649
9689

9980
9981
9999

9916
9920
9940

9086

Accident Non-Injury

Accident Destruction/Property
Accident-Police Dept. vehicle
Accident/Animal vs vehicle
Broken Windshield

Property Damage(unk cause/Acc)

TRAFFIC ACC, INVESTIGATIONS TOTAL

illegal Parking
Parking Complaint
No Taillights
Improper Lighting/One Headiamp
Seat Belt violation
PARKING VIOLATIONS TOTAL

SPEEDING-LASER TIMED

Speeding (Radar)

Speeding (Paced)

Speeding (School Zone Violations)

Too Fast For Conditions

Traffic Signal violations

Improper Passing

Improper Lane Usage

Breath Alcohol .08 or More

Improper Turn at Intersection

Improper Right Turn on Red Light

Failure to Yield at Intersection

Registration Vielation

Other Drivers License Violations

Passed School Bus/Loading-Unloadin

No valid Safety Test (Stickers)

Size, Weight, toad viclation

Insufficient Mud Flaps/Trucks

Other Equipment Violations

Other Moving violations

F/T/R SPEED TO AVOID TRAFFIC CRASH
TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS TOTAL

peddling/seliciting 3-3-4

DEPOSITS/REFUSE

Other village Ord. violations
OTHER LAWS AND ORDINANCES TOTAL

Notifications
Parties-Adult
PARTIES-UNDERAGE

OTHER SERVICE ACTIVITY TOTAL
SPECIAL DETAILS

BICYCLE VIOLATIONS TOTAL

PAGE 3
REPORT DATE 11/08/08
PROGRAM NO, PIPSINGO

PLANNING SYSTEM

A
e

POLICE INFORMATION and
SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR (AR (AR MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR BIKE ALL N0 REPORT
ARREST WRTING C-TICK ARREST WRITNG C-TICK CYCLE CYCLE CYCLE C-TICK OTHER REPORT STATUS

WARNIG WARNIG ARREST WARNIG C-TICK STATUS STATUS TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 17
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39
0 0 0 il 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 1 0 0 8 1 ] 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 z 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 1 Z 1 10 4 0 0 0 0 ] 0 24
3 4 0 35 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 56
9 7 0 114 72 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 W
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ?
0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .
0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 0 0 z 2 0 ] 0 0 0 3 0 9
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1 0} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
0 0 0 2 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 2 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
0 0 0 z 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
g 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
18 11 7 183 106 15 1 i} 0 0 12 0 353
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 I
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 ] i 0 0 0 1 Q 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1



BARRINGTON HILLS P.D. POLICE INFORMATION and,PLANNING SYSTEM PAGE 4
‘ M REPORT DATE 11/08/08

REPORT. SELECTED BY: PROGRAM NO. PIPSINGO
DATE: 10/01/08 - 10/31/08 SUMMARY OF OFFENSES BY REPORT STATUS
: 0000-2400

TRUCK TRUCK TRUCK CAR  CAR (AR MOTOR MOTOR MOTOR BIKE ALL  NO  REPORT
ARREST WRTING C-TICK ARREST WRITNG C-TICK CYCLE CYCLE CYCLE C-TICK OTHER REPORT STATUS

CSA OFFENSE CODE, DESCRIPTION WARNIG WARNIG ARREST WARNIG C-TICK STATUS STATUS TOTAL
9045 Fire Alarm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11
9046 Burglar Alarm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 79
9047 Hold-up/Panic Alarm 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
9057 Trouble Alarm/Smoke Reports 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 il 0 11

ALARM CODES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 ¢ 104
9092 ROAD CONDITION COMPLAINT 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0688 CHILD SAFETY SEAT INSPECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
CHILD SAFETY SEAT 0 1} 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4
#¥% REPORT TOTALS ##% 25 12 9 23 116 19 ? 0 0 0 489 0 906

REPORT STATISTICS INCLUDE MULTIPLE OFFENSES



